AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
October 7, 2019
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
e Regular Council Meeting, 9/16/19 (pgs 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items / Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 9/30/19 (pgs 77-22)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
» Building Inspector Report, September 2019 (pg 23)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
¢ Payroll Expense by Department, September 2019 (pg 24)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

Stop Signs [corner of 5™ St So and 9" Ave S and corner of 6" Ave S and 5" St S| (pgs 25-27)
Marias Livestock Association

Review of Source Water Protection Plan

Reschedule 10/21 Council meeting to 10/23

Arbor Day Proclamation (pg 28)

3" Street Lateral

Wellfield Bid Award (pg 29)

ADJOURN

-0V ER F OR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

October 7, 2019

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,
Clark, Tustian, Moritz)
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

October 15, 2019 (Due to Columbus Day Holiday)

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Maycr, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner,
Flesch, Clark)

October 21, 2019

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

October 28, 2019

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Rec Director,
Tustian, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

A. Agenda

B. Agenda Items

Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 9/16/19

Claims Report, 09/30/19

Building Inspector Report, September 2019

Payroll Expense by Department Report, September 2019
Stop Sign Information

Arbor Day Proclamation

Wellfield Bid Award

o WM

C. Correspondence
1. March 2019 Source Water Protection Plan for City of
Shelby Public Water Supply
2. 9/12/19 MDOT Semi-Annual Meeting Agenda
3. City of Shelby Snow Removal Areas

D. Reports
1.

E. Handouts
1o




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

I

Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the
City of Shelby.

Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is
extended by a majority vote of the Council members.

While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and
decorum. No member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council
proceedings; disturb any member who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the
orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer
prior to a Council meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however,
shall be deemed unduly repetitious. All prepared statements for public hearings
shall become part of the hearing record.

All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member
of the Council or Staff.

Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

a. Stand, if able

b. For the record, give his/her name and address

c. Ifapplicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she
represents

d. Limit comments to the matter of fact

e. Address the Council as a body and not to any individual
member of the Council or City Staff

f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members,
staff or other public members, except through the presiding
officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such
time is extended by a majority vote of Council members.

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive
and valuable information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
September 16, 2019

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Debra Clark, Aaron Heaton, Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch
and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City Attorney; Jade
Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette Carter, Community Development
Director; Luis Correa, Superintendent. Absent & Excused: Trent
Tustian.

Other citizens present: Jennifer Van Heel & Donna Whitt.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 9/3/19
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 9/3/2019 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
FLESCH, MORITZ. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN -
NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items - None

e Non-Agenda — None

COMMITTEE REPORTS

e Law Enforcement Report — Donna Whitt

CITY ATTORNEY

e Resolution No. 2007 re: Cancelling General Election
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2007. SECONDED
BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, FLESCH, MORITZ.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1. City Judge’s Report, August 2019

2L Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, Project Budgets, 8/30/19
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, FLESCH, MORITZ.
NOES - NONE. ABSENT - TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

g . City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 8/31/19




Shelby City Council Minutes
September 16, 2019
Page 2 of 2

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Luis updated on what the crew has been working on the past couple
weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided a handout as notes.

OTHER MATTERS
e Screen Top Bid
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF TWO SCREEN
TOPS $4900-$5300 DEPENDING ON FREIGHT. SECONDED BY HEATON.
VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, FLESCH, MORITZ. NOES -
NONE. ABSENT - TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

ADJOURN

AT 7:05 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, FLESCH,
MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - TUSTIAN. ABSTAIN - NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER
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For the Accounting Period:

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

9/19

Report ID: AP100

Page: 1 of 16

Claim

Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § cash
Line # Check Inveoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180190 01806 ALARM SERVICE INC 183.80
1 R 98548 09/23/19 10/19 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00 1000 420401 300 101000
2 P 3500 09/26/19 Service Call 75.00 1000 420401 300 101000
3 P 3500 09/26/19 (2)Back-UP Battery 73.80% 1000 420401 200 101000
190191 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 135.00
1 260275 09/05/19 Lagoon Influent 135.00 32247 5310 430600 300 101000
190192 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 78.26
1 9085092 08/31/19 21 Locates for B/19 38.22 32249 5210 430500 300 101000
2 9095092 09/30/19 22 Locates for 9/19 40,04 32249 5210 430500 300 101000
190193 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 180.00
1 31628 09/05/19 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80,00 32246 5210 430500 300 101000
2 31666 09/11/19 Coliform Water Test Recheck 100.00 32263 5210 430500 300 101000
190194 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,110.00
1 09/01/19 Solid Waste Management Lic #B3 1,110.00* 5410 430840 300 101000
190195 00539 YEAGLEY, JAMES H 600.00
1 09/29/19 9/19 Planning Services 600.00 1000 411030 350 101000
190196 -98585E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
T 09/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 137147 1000 490527 610 101000
2 09/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
190197 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5,833.33
1 09/30/19 9/19 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000
2 09/30/19 9/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000
3 09/30/19 9/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000
4 09/30/19 9/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5410 430813 350 101000
190198 -98586E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 134.80
1 09/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.70 1000 410550 300 101000
2 09/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.70 5210 430570 300 101000
3 09/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.70 5310 430670 300 101000
4 09/04/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.70 5410 430870 300 101000
190199 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 386.20
1 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 9.00 1000 411200 343 101000
2 09/25/19 9/19% Gas Bill 14.50 1000 420400 343 101000
3 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 14.50 1000 420401 343 101000
4 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 177.00 1000 460445 343 101000
B 09/25/1% 9/19 Gas Bill 29.00 1000 460442 343 101000



10/03/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 16

13:34:42 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/19

& . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
6 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 9.80 5410 430840 343 101000
7 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 8.30 1000 430200 343 101000
8 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 8.30 5210 430500 343 101000
9 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 8.30 5310 430600 343 101000
10 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 8.30 5410 430830 343 101000
11 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 2.45 1000 411202 343 101000
12 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 2.45 5210 430520 343 101000
13 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 2.45 5310 430620 343 101000
14 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 2.45 5410 430820 343 101000
15 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 9.00 5210 430500 343 101000
16 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 18.00 1000 460465 343 101000
17 09/25/19 9/19 Gas Bill 62.40 2936 460463 343 101000

180200 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,641.84
1 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 71.19 1000 411200 342 101000
2 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 117.64 1000 420400 342 101000
3 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 117.63 1000 420401 342 101000
4 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 52,22 1000 411202 342 101000
5 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 52.22 5210 430520 342 101000
6 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 52.22 5310 430620 342 101000
1 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 52.23 5410 430820 342 101000
g 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 96.11 1000 430200 342 101000
9 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 96.11 5210 430500 342 101000
10 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 96.11 5310 430600 342 101000
1] 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 96.12 5410 430830 342 101000
12 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 46.35 1000 440600 342 101000
13 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 46.35 1000 460430 342 101000
14 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 39.96 1000 460465 342 101000
15 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 191.01 1000 460439 342 101000
16 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 459.34 1000 460442 342 101000
1 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 468.05 1000 160445 342 101000
18 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 3,873.66 2400 430263 342 101000
19 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 4,974.58 5210 430500 342 101000
20 098/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 266.16 5310 430600 342 101000
21 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 344.84 2936 460463 342 101000
22 09/25/19 9/19 Electric Bill 31.74 5410 430840 342 101000

190201 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 09/25/19 9/19 Janitorial Service 60.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 09/25/19 9/19 Janitorial Service 60.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 09/25/19 9/19 Janitorial Service 60.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 09/25/19 9/19 Janitorial Service 60.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 09/25/19 9/19 HCH Park Bathroom 40.00 1000 460430 390 101000
6 09/25/19 9/19 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 460442 300 101000
7 09/25/19 9/19 williamson Bldg Service 120.00 2936 460463 300 101000
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. Over spent expenditure

For the Accounting Period:

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

9/19

Page: 3 of 16

Report ID: AP100

Claim

Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190202 261975 00144 POSTMASTER 305,72
1 09/24/19 9/19 UB Postage 101.91 5210 430570 310 101000
2 09/24/19 9/19 UB Postage 101.91 5310 430670 310 101000
3 09/24/19 9/19 UB Postage 101.90 5410 430870 310 101000
190203 02368 OPTUM 25.50
1 9510025429 09/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 1000 410550 300 101000
2 9510025429 09/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510025429 09/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5310 430670 300 101000
4 9510025429 09/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5410 430870 300 101000
180204 02389 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.70
Serial #6507270X
1 5007305745 09/17/19 9/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier-S 63.85 32286 1000 430200 200 101000
2 5007305745 09/17/19 9/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier-§S 63.85 32286 1000 420500 200 101000
190205 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 544,27
1 30618 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies 86.17 1000 411050 300 101000
2 30618 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies 97.62 1000 410550 300 101000
3 30618 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies 97.63 5210 430570 300 101000
4 30618 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies 97.63 5310 430670 300 101000
5 30618 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies 97.63 5410 430870 300 101000
6 30617 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 33.79 32266 1000 430200 300 101000
i 30617 09/16/19 9/19 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 33.80 32266 1000 420500 300 101000
190206 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 966.66
ik 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 12,39 1000 420500 344 101000
2 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 35.24 1000 410550 344 101000
3 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 35425 5210 430570 344 101000
4 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 35.25 5310 430670 344 101000
5 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 35,25 5410 430870 344 101000
6 09/01/19 9/1% Pheone Bill 2533 1000 430200 344 101000
7 09/01/19 9/19 Phene Bill 25,33 5210 430500 344 101000
3 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 25.33 5310 430600 344 101000
8 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 25,33 5410 430830 344 101000
10 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 96.76 1000 460465 300 101000
11 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 163.96 1000 460442 344 101000
12 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 64.60 1000 420400 344 101000
13 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 64,60 1000 420401 344 101000
14 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 4,74% 1000 410200 344 101000
15 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 4,74% 5210 430512 344 101000
16 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 4.74%* 5310 430612 344 101000
17 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 4.74%* 5410 430812 344 101000
18 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 48.31* 1000 460445 344 101000
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13:34:42 Claim Details Report ID: AP1Q0
For the Accounting Period: 9/19
® Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
19 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
20 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
21 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 51:11 5210 430500 344 101000
22 09/01/19 9/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
190207 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 20,00
1 31629 09/05/19 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20.00 32246 5210 430500 300 101000
190208 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 51,814.68
1 08/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Wages 1,910.54 1000 410360 100 101000
2 08/31/19 City JudgesSec-Social Security T1:6: 73 1000 410360 141 101000
3 08/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Medicare 27.30 1000 410360 142 101000
4 08/31/19 City Judge & Sec—PERS 165.65 1000 410360 143 101000
5 08/31/19 City Judge&Sec-UnemploymentIns 2.19 1000 410360 145 101000
6 08/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Worker's Comp 15.01 1000 410360 146 101000
1 08/31/19 City Judge-Health Insurance 450,88 1000 410360 147 101000
8 08/31/19 City Judge-Supplies 6.75 1000 410360 200 101000
9 08/31/19 City Judge-Fhone 19.63 1000 410360 344 101000
10 08/31/19 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 08/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
12 08/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
13 08/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
190209 261985 02468 T-MOBILE 219.93
i 09/10/19 Mcbile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 26,12 1000 420500 344 101000
2 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 47,62 1000 411050 344 101000
3 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 47,62 1000 440600 344 101000
q 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 19.59 1000 430200 344 101000
5 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 19.59 5210 430500 344 101000
6 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 19.59 5310 430600 344 101000
7 09/10/19 Mobile Charge 8/10-9/9/19 19.59 5410 430840 344 101000
8 09/10/19 Mobile Internet 8/10-9/9/19 505 1000 410550 344 101000
9 09/10/19 Mobile Internet 8/10-9/9/19% 5.06 5210 430570 344 101000
10 09/10/19 Mobile Internet 8/10-9/9/19 3..05 5310 430670 344 101000
Ik 09/10/19 Mobile Internet 8/10-%/9/19 5.05 5410 430870 344 101000
190210 01742 NORTHERMN TRANSIT INTERLOCAL 2,500.00
1 09/03/19 Operational Costs-1st Payment 2,500.00 1000 430200 300 101000
190211 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 22,030.00
Approved at 2/5/18 Council Meeting
1 2 08/30/19 Air Pack Purchase Payment #2 22,030.00 1000 420400 900 101000
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13:34:42 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/19
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190212 00655 DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CO 512.39

1 104799 08/14/19 RFD-(2)Lids for Tanks 512.39* 31889 1000 420401 200 101000
190213 02427 DIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS 918.00

1 INDI12969 08/09/19 CFD-Ladder Truck Inspection 918.00 31888 1000 420400 300 101000
190214 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 384.00

i 80128 08/16/19 RFD-(3)Batteries 196.00* 31887 1000 420401 200 101000

2 80440 09/20/19 CFD-Battery 64.00 31898 1000 420400 200 101000

3 80401 09/03/19 CFD-Radio Repair 124.00 31898 1000 420400 300 101000
190215 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 241523

1 684701 08/05/19 RFD-Xkam/Camlock 20.65% 31886 1000 420401 200 101000

2 208956 08/06/19 CFD-Gloves/Liners/Propane 67.28 31886 1000 420400 200 101000

3 208832 08/05/19 CFD-Couplers/Suction Hose 74.35 31886 1000 420400 200 101000

q 19782 08/28/19 RFD-8/19 Fuel 1,061.46 31886 1000 420401 230 101000

5 20255 09/25/19 RFD-9/19 Fuel 1,191,489 31894 1000 420401 230 101000
190216 02492 KNICKERBOCKER BUILDERS LLC 191.24

1. 103594 08/02/19 Recycling Sign Installation 191.24 1000 48010C 200 101000
190217 261958 00512 MT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 400.00

1 09/05/19 Balance Filing Fee AFR 2018 100,00 1000 410550 300 101000

2 09/05/19 Balance Filing Fee AFR 2018 100.00 5210 430570 300 101000

3 09/05/19 Balance Filing Fee AFR 2018 100.00 5310 430670 300 101000

q 09/05/19 Balance Filing Fee AFR 2018 100.00 5410 430870 300 101000
190218 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 2,526.00
PWS ID#: MTO0C0328

3 512001426 09/05/19 2020 Community Connection F 2,526.00 5210 430500 300 101000
190219 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 5,275.00

1 3 09/03/19 0&M Plan 3,200.00 5410 430840 350 101000

2 2 09/03/19 4/19-6/19 Consult & Monitor 2,075.00 5410 430840 350 101000
190220 01180 CULLIGAN 30.00

1 104618 08/22/19 CFD-Solar Salt Delivery 30.00 31891 1000 420400 300 101000
190221 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 506.03

1 120900 08/28/19 RFD-Filters 364.509* 31850 1000 420401 200 101000

2 120901 08/28/19 RFD-Filters 141.44% 31890 1000 420401 200 101000
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190222 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 74.98
1 2567298377 08/05/19 RFD-Ignition Switch 61.99~ 31893 1000 420401 200 101000
2 2567299065 08/19/19 CFD-Nylon Hose 12.99 31893 1000 420400 200 101000
190223 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 18.36
1 1372582 08/01/19 CFD-Dust Mop Handle/Duoc Sweep 18.36 31892 1000 420400 200 101000
190224 00113 DNRC 30.00
Shelby Chamber of Commerce - Township 32N Range 2W Section 36 Legal Description
All
1 SULS200005 098/03/19 LUL-8451 Annual Lease 30.00 1000 411201 300 101000
1980225 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 4,665.00
1 58047 08/14/19 Tires(Blue Dump Truck) 4,480.00 32254 1000 430200 200 101000
2 57538 07/02/19 Tire(Porta Potty) 65.00 32254 5310 430600 200 101000
3 57866 07/31/19 Flat Repair 10.00 32254 1000 460430 200 101000
4 58402 09/12/19 Flat Repair 40.00 32288 5410 430830 300 101000
5 58258 09/03/19 Flat Repair 40.00 32288 5410 430840 369 101000
6 58535 09/24/19 Flat Repair 20.00 32288 1000 460430 300 101000
190226 00977 FOUR CORNERS SUPPLY INC 29.60
1 91465 08/28/19 Bushing/Nipple 29.60 32252 5210 430500 200 101000
190227 01700 ORKIN, INC 571.22
1 26227780 09/11/19 Year in Advance-Pool 571.22 32251 1000 460445 300 101000
190228 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 138.18
1 14681 08/04/19 Red Shop Towels 138.18 32248 1000 430200 300 101000
190229 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 607.01
1 379463 08/28/19 Element-Prim 325.75% 32245 5410 430840 200 101000
2 380436 09/25/19 Stud Puller 281.26 32269 1000 430200 200 101000
190230 01095 PETTY CASHIER-PUBLIC WORKS 62.21
1 2813 04/01/19 Postage 8.30 5210 430500 300 101000
2 2814 05/06/19 Postage 8.30 5210 430500 300 101000
3 2815 05/07/19 MSC-Ice 3.50 5310 430600 200 101000
4 2816 06/03/19 Postage 8530 5210 430500 300 101000
5 2817 06/07/19 Scheels-Whistles 11:96 1000 460445 200 101000
6 2818 07/08/19 Postage 8.30 5210 430500 300 101000
7 2819 07/15/19 MSC-Ice 3.50 5310 430600 200 101000
8 2820 08B/05/19 Postage 8.30 5210 430500 300 101000
9 2821 08/27/19 MSC-Ice 125 5310 430600 200 101000
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190231 999998 LORETTE MARIE CARTER 246.38
MEDA - Lewistown, MT 9/12-9/13/19
1 09/16/19 Carter-Mileage/Meals 246.38 1000 411050 370 101000
190232 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 208.20
1 UP31446 09/03/19 6" Minus Natural Cobble 208.20 32261 1000 460442 200 101000
190233 01984 BIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 30.00
1 20190909 09/09/19 12x18" Civic Center Sign 30.00 32258 1000 460442 200 '/ 101000
180234 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 7,312.30
& 2200589 09/09/19 (2)3-PC Valve Box 359.54 32260 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2206433-1 09/25/19 Elbow/Joint/Valve-Airport 4,307.49 32268 5210 430500 200 101000
3 2206433 09/23/19 Wrap/Reducer/Stargrip-Rirport 2,645.217 32268 5210 430500 200 101000
130235 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 8,246.11
1 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 527,15 32255 5410 430830 230 101000
2 19568 08/28/19 B8/19 Fuel 174.28 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
3 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 293.39 32255 2500 430200 230 101000
4 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 87.32 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
5 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 34,17 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
6 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 229.82 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
7 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 380.87 32255 2500 430200 230 101000
8 18568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 256.86 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
9 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 338.44 32255 1000 460430 230 101000
10 18568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 661.99 32255 1000 460430 230 101000
11 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 190.38 32255 1000 460430 230 101000
12 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 200.22 32255 1000 420500 230 101000
13 18568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 53.11 32256 1000 440600 230 101000
14 19568 08/28/19 8/19 Fuel 40.28 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
) 19568 08/28/19 B/19 Fuel 444,23 32255 1000 430200 230 101000
16 683310 08/14/19 5gl GlyStar 80.00 32256 1000 460430 200 101000
17 684691 08/05/19 Blue Hi-light Dye 25420 32256 1000 460430 200 101000
18 684622 08/01/19 Fence Post 14.50 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
13 684213 08/15/19 Fuel B.45 32256 1000 460430 230 101000
20 208648 08/03/19 Trimmer/Wasp 2pk 18.98 32256 1000 460430 200 101000
21 209523 08/13/19 PVC Union 4.79 32256 1000 460442 200 101000
22 210069 08/19/19 Bushing/Sump Pump 167.28 32256 5310 430600 200 101000
23 210064 08/159/19 Gloves 16.99 32256 5310 430600 200 101000
24 208961 08/07/19 Nails/Staples 9.69 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
25 210010 08/19/19 Paint Thinner/TV 5gal 34.78 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
26 208438 0B/01/19 Keys 19.50 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
=7 209611 08/14/19 Connector/Electric Tape 20.36 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
28 208745 08/05/19 Nails/Staples 10.00 32256 1000 430200 200 101000
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29 208385 08/01/19% Foam Seal 11,98 32257 1000 430200 200 101000
30 208969 08/07/19 ALl Thread 7.99 32257 1000 460430 200 101000
31 692767 08/10/19 Elbow/Clamp 1314 32257 1000 460430 200 101000
32 209338 08/12/19 Edpm Rubb St 14 7.47 32257 1000 460430 200 101000
33 208230 08/01/19 Screws 14,97 32257 1000 460430 200 101000
34 208300 08/01/19 Batteries/Pressure Gauge 33.98 32257 1000 460430 200 101000
35 210397 08/22/19 Handle/Scckets 49.26 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
36 210440 08/23/19 RETURN-Handle/Sockets -49.26 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
37 208369 08/01/19 Primer/Cap/PVC Pipe 31547 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
38 210441 08/23/19 Metal 19,95 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
39 209379 08/12/19 Primer/Cem PVC 14.98 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
40 208363 08/01/19 Clamp Kit 21.98 32257 5210 430500 200 101000
41 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 539.06 32274 5410 430830 230 101000
42 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 235.69 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
43 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 69.43 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
44 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 81.18 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
45 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 152.22 32274 5410 430840 230 101000
46 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 42,32 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
47 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 198.57 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
13 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 352.66 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
49 20045 09/25/19 3/19 Fuel 113,10 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
50 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 222,52 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
51 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 129,13 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
52 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 305.95 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
53 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 148.63 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
54 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 39.45 32274 1000 430200 230 101000
55 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 50.76 32295 1000 420500 230 101000
56 20045 09/25/19 9/19 Fuel 49.46 32275 1000 440600 230 101000
57 211057 09/01/19 Clamps/Nutdriver 37.01 32276 5210 430500 200 101000
58 212399 09/18/19 Blade/B12 10/14" 74.94 32276 5210 430500 200 101000
59 210945 09/01/19 Spray Bottle/Valve/Glove 58.04 32276 5210 430500 200 101000
60 211107 098/01/19 Valve/Paste/Bushing/Connect 63.24 32276 5210 430500 200 101000
61 211260 09/03/19 Knife/Blade/Bolts/Yellow Trap 81.82 32276 1000 460445 200 101000
62 213159 09/25/19 Segmented Blade 18,29 32276 1000 430200 200 101000
63 212445 09/18/19 Filter 16.99 32276 1000 430200 200 101000
64 212626 09/19/19 Grd Wh 718B1/Grit Zirco 28.88 32276 1000 430200 200 101000
65 212587 09/19/19 U Bolt/Hook Bolt 8,10 32276 1000 430200 200 101000
66 211156 09/01/19 JD Yel Enam 5.49 32276 1000 430200 200 101000
67 211810 09/11/19 Screws/Fasteners 3.24 32276 1000 460442 200 101000
68 663194 09/01/19 Wasp & Hornet Killer 9,58 32276 1000 460437 200 101000
69 210949 09/01/19 Screws 6.38* 32276 5410 430840 200 101000
70 213015 09/24/19 Premix Bags Gravel 20.10 32276 1000 4160430 200 101000
71 212255 09/16/19 RV Antifreeze 32.34 32277 1000 460430 200 101000
72 675854 09/11/19 RV Antifreeze 264.80 32271 1000 460445 200 101000
73 675905 09/12/19 RV Antifreeze 264.80 32271 1000 460445 200 101000
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190236 261965 02398 CAROUSEL REST AREA OF SHELBY 2,500.00
1 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312.50 1000 410100 200 101000
2 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312,50 5310 430611 200 101000
3 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312.50 5410 430811 200 101000
4 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312,50+ 5210 430511 200 101000
5 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312.50 1000 410200 200 101000
& 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312.50% 5210 430512 200 101000
i 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312 .80#* 5310 430612 200 101000
8 09/16/19 Purchase Ride Tickets 312.50* 5410 430812 200 101000
190237 -98584E 01711 PROMAXIMA MANUFACTURING LTD 124.80
1 32047 09/06/19 (4)4"x7" Upholstered Roll Pads 124.80 31584 1000 460442 200 101000
190238 999998 JADE M GOROSKI 87.00
Montana Department of Transportation Meeting - Choteau, MT - 9/12/19
1 09/12/19 Mileage-Goroski 21.75 1000 410550 370 101000
2 09/12/19 Mileage-Goroski 215715 5210 430570 370 101000
3 09/12/19 Mileage-Goroski 25058 5310 430670 370 101000
4 09/12/19 Mileage-Goroski 21.75 5410 430870 370 101000
190239 -98583E 00144 POSTMASTER 7.85
. 919 09/11/19 Mail Water Samples 7.85 5210 430500 300 101000
190240 -9858B2E 00144 POSTMASTER 7.85
1 945 09/16/19 DLA Grant Mailing 7.85 1000 411050 300 101000
190241 999998 LOCKE MELLOTT 103.25
1 0%/20/19 Paint/Supplies-Mellot 103.25 1000 460437 200 101000
190242 01400 CHEMICAL MONTANA CO 780.00
1 25248 09/10/19 (2)53 Gal Dr Liquid Chlorine 780,00 32265 5210 430500 200 101000
190243 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 1,365.68
1 20967 09/03/19 Emulsion Tote 895.00 32264 2500 430200 400 101000
2 20884 08/21/19 Side Gutter Broom 235.34 32264 1000 430200 200 101000
3 21037 09/11/19 Side Gutter Broom 235.34 32264 1000 430200 200 101000
190244 02485 RDO EQUIPMENT CO 4,845.00
Council Approved 7/23/19
Serial # 1TOBRB4CVK0000085
1 E01427 08/27/19 84" Rigid PU Broom for Loader 4,845.00 32250 1000 430200 900 101000
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190245 00713 CENTURY COMPANIES INC 203,641.00
Council Approved 7/23/19
i 14485 09/03/19 Mobilization 25,000.00 32262 2500 430200 900 101000
2 14485 09/03/19 Chip Sealing 178,641.00 32262 2500 430200 900 101000
180246 01969 GREAT FALLS SAND & GRAVEL INC 118,894.00
Council Approved 8/19/19
Top of 12th Ave
1 38651 08/30/19 Patch & Overlay 12th Ave 103, 350.00 32253 2500 430200 900 101000
2 38753 09/30/19 Paving 15,544.00 32287 2500 430200 900 101000
190247 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 9,470.90
1 10124639 09/20/19 Storm Water-Survey 3., 9287..32 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2 10124639 09/20/19 Storm Water-Construction Adm 1,637.50 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
3 10124639 09/20/19 Storm Water-RPR 4,106.08 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190248 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. g8,122.87
1 10124647 09/20/19 Storm Water Phase II-Constru 2,004.72 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2 10124647 09/20/19% Storm Water Phase II-RPR 19118415 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190249 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 6,213.31
NCMRWA Grant
1 10124640 09/20/19 Wellfield Improvements 6,213.31 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
180250 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 3,956.12
NCMRWA Grant
1 10124641 09/20/19 Wellfield Improvements 3,956.12 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190251 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 1,481.13
1. 10124502 09/20/19 Humic Water Main Extension 1,481,13 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190252 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 26,933.48
1 10124250 09/20/19 WW Treatment Design 26,933.48 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190253 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 2,750.93
1 10124503 09/20/19 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 2,750.93 1000 470120 790 101000
180254 -98581E 02493 FITNESS REPAIR PARTS 90,00
1 440764 09/17/19 Cable Assembly 370" 90.00 32024 1000 460442 200 101000
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190255 -98580E 02494 TE CONNECTIVITY 7.87

1 69950494 09/17/19 Relays 7.87 32025 1000 460442 200 101000
190256 -98579E 01994 BEST BUY 619,98

% 8056419430 09/09/19 Surface Pro w/Keyboard/Pro 154.99 32022 1000 410100 200 101000

2 8056419430 09/09/19 Surface Pro w/Keyboard/Pro 154.99+* 32022 5210 430511 200 101000

3 8056419430 09/09/19 Surface Pro w/Keyboard/Pro 155.00 32022 5310 430611 200 101000

4 8056419430 09/09/19 Surface Pro w/Keyboard/Pro 155.00 32022 5410 430811 200 101000
190257 -9857BE 01994 BEST BUY 329.99

1 B056435058 09/17/19 Samsung 50" LED TV 329.99 32023 1000 460442 215 101000
190258 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 161.07

1 1382499 09/18/19 Roll Towel 14.17 32026 1000 411202 200 101000

2 1382499 09/18/19 Roll Towel 14.17 32026 5210 430520 200 101000

3 1382499 09/18/19 Roll Towel 14.17 32026 5310 430620 200 101000

4 1382499 09/18/19 Roll Towel 14,17 32026 5410 430820 200 101000

5 1379516 09/04/19 Towel Roll 50.00 32278 1000 430200 200 101000

6 1382241 09/18/19 Tissue 54,39 32278 1000 430200 200 101000
190259 02495 SHELBY ALL CLASS REUNION 2,500.00

1 09/19/19 TBID-All Class Reunion Costs 2,500.00 7199 212500 101000
190260 -88577E 01810 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 88.14

1 09/19/19 TBID-Halloween Parade Goodies 48.14 7199 212500 101000
190261 02475 ANDERSON ZURMUEHLEN 2,275.00

1 379132 09/19/19 Final Bill Forensic Audit 568.75 1000 410530 350 101000

2 378132 08/19/19 Final Bill Forensic Audit 5688715 5210 410530 350 101000

3 379132 09/19/19 Final Bill Forensic Audit 568.75 5310 410530 350 101000

4 379132 09/19/19 Final Bill Forensic Audit 568.75 5410 410530 350 101000
190262 -98576E 02493 FITNESS REPAIR PARTS 113.56

1 441462 09/24/19 Power Module 2 Pin 113.56 320217 1000 460442 200 101000
190263 -98575E 02496 DELL 3,714.69

1 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Workstation 288.72 32028 1000 410550 215 101000

2 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Workstation 288.72 32028 5210 430570 215 101000

3 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Workstation 288.73 32028 5310 430670 215 101000

4 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Workstation 288.73 32028 5410 430870 215 101000

5 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Workstation 1,154.90* 32028 1000 411050 215 101000

[ 2006832560 09/19/19 Precision 3430 Station/Mon 1,404.89 32028 1000 430200

215

101000
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180264 02479 SANDRY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 35,346.30
1 3 09/26/19 Humic Water Extension App #3 35,346.30 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190265 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 357.03 .
A 3 09/26/19 App #3 Sandry Construction Co 357.03 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190266 00312 HELENA SAND & GRAVEL INC 388,238.89
4th Cell
1 7 09/26/19 Wastewater Treatment App #7 388,238.89 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190267 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 3,921.60
4th Cell
1 7 09/26/19 BRpp #i7 Helena Sand & Gravel 3,921.860 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190268 00312 HELENA SAND & GRAVEL INC 274,258.27
1 9 05/26/19 Storm Water App #9 274,258.27 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190269 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 2,770.28
1 9 09/26/19 App #9 Helena Sand & Gravel 24770.28 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190270 -98574E (01810 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 72.14
1 698372126 09/27/19 Halloween Balloons/Pencils 18.03 32029 1000 410550 200 101000
2 698372126 09/27/19 Halloween Balloons/Pencils 18.03 32029 5210 430570 200 101000
3 698372126 09/27/19 Halloween Balloons/Pencils 18.04 32029 5310 430670 200 101000
4 698372126 09/27/19 Halloween Balloons/Pencils 18.04 32029 5410 430870 200 101000
190271 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 5;351.45
1 1380668 09/24/19 CFD-(3)Leather Boots 930.00 31895 1000 420400 200 101000
2 1380691 09/24/19 CFD-Cleaning Decontamination 68.96 318895 1000 420400 200 101000
3 1378118 09/17/19 RFD-(3)Cylinders 4,352.49%* 31896 1000 420401 200 101000
150272 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 5,895.00
1 07/22/19 RFD-911 Lights Siren for F51 114.00~ 1000 420401 200 101000
2 09/16/19 CFD-Fire Smoke Generator 750.00 1000 420400 200 101000
3 09/30/19 RFD-Officer/Men 7/19-9/19 3,424.00 1000 420401 300 101000
4 09/30/19 CFD-Officer/Men 7/19-9/19 1,007.00 1000 420400 300 101000
5 09/30/19 CFD-Treasurer Wage 7/19-9/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
6 09/30/19 CFD-Secretary Wage 7/19-9/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
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150273 01805 SYSTEMS 325.50
1 35148 09/27/19 MS0365 Fee 9/19-11/19 65.10 1000 410550 300 101000
2 35148 09/27/19 MS0365 Fee 9/19-11/19 65.10 5210 430570 300 101000
3 35148 09/27/19 MS0O365 Fee 9/19-11/19 65.10 5310 430670 300 101000
4 35148 09/27/19 MS0365 Fee 9/19-11/19 65.10 5410 430870 300 101000
5 35148 09/27/19 MS0365 Fee 9/19-11/19 65.10 1000 411050 300 101000
190274 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 299,00
1 09/06/19 Clothing Allowance-Bentley 37.25 1000 430200 220 101000
2 09/06/19 Clothing Allowance-Bentley 37.25 5210 430500 220 101000
3 09/06/19 Clothing Allowance-Bentley 3725 5310 430600 220 101000
4 08/06/19 Clothing Allowance-Bentley 37.25 5410 430840 220 101000
5 09/20/19 Clothing Allcwance-Roark 37.50 1000 430200 220 101000
6 09/20/19 Clothing Allcwance-Roark 37.50 5210 430500 220 101000
il 095/20/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 37.50 5310 430600 220 101000
8 09/20/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 37.50 5410 430840 220 101000
190275 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 366.57
1 09/30/19 Accom Tax Shel-oole Campground 366,57 7110 212500 101000
190276 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 69.72
1 09/30/19 Accom Tax Williamson Park 69.72 7110 212500 101000
190277 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 332.68
1 66558 08/21/19 Fiskars/Chain Saw Chain 94,97 322711 1000 460430 200 101000
2 66569 08/22/19 Broom 19.99 32271 1000 430200 200 101000
3 66596 08/28/19 Spreader/Fertilizer/Seed 790,97 322711 1000 460430 200 101000
q 66616 09/10/19 Paint 16.98 32271 1000 430200 200 101000
5 66675 09/04/19 Lock Nuts B.75 32271 1000 430200 200 101000
G 66625 09/16/19 Bleach 29.88 32271 5210 430500 200 101000
7 66749 09/16/19 Brackets/Screws 15.18 32271 5410 430830 200 101000
8 66755 09/17/19 Door Pull/Screws/Antifreeze 69.58 32271 1000 430200 200 101000
9 66765 09/19/19 Shelf Brackets 6.38 32271 5410 430830 200 101000
190278 02412 CORE & MAIN 1,328.14
I L241367 09/25/19 (28)24 PVC SDR35 Pipe 824.00 32267 5210 430500 200 101000
2 L241367 09/25/19 Pipe Lube Quart 5.59 32267 5210 430500 200 101000
3 1236831 09/23/19 Hymax Coupling/Gasket (Rirport 398.55 32267 5210 430500 200 101000
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190279 -98573E 01545 AMAZON.COM 8.79

1 1113114253 08/29/19 Starter Solenoid Relay B.79 32270 1000 430200 200 101000
190280 02483 CENTRAL EXCAVATION 79,146.84

1 3 10/02/19 Storm Water Phase II App #3 79,146.84 5720 4302486 950 2283 101000
190281 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 799.46

1 3 10/02/19 App #3 Central Excavation 799.46 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190282 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC,. 18.58

1 682955 09/23/19 CFD-Fuel 18.58 31897 1000 420400 230 101000
190283 -98572E 02299 PLATT ELECTRIC SUEBPLY 187.08

s 947888 08/29/19 (10)Fuses-Well 5 187.08 32283 5210 430500 200 101000
190284 02462 LITTRELL ELECTRIC 3,432.68

1 731 09/15/19 Well 10 & 12 Repairs 3,432.68 32282 5210 430500 369 101000
190285 -98571E 01145 MONTANA STATE 530.00
October 8-10, 2019 - Bozeman, MT

i, 09/13/19 Water/Wastewater School-Hoover 265.00 32281 5210 430500 370 101000

2 09/13/19 Water/Wastewater School-Barnes 265.00 32281 5310 430600 370 101000
190286 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 30.55

i 5014662283 09/05/19 Restock Medicine Cabinet-8 30.55 32280 1000 430200 200 101000
190287 01996 AMBIENTE H20 INC 455,98

1 v190678 09/04/19 Gland Half/Pkg 5 Pcs/Ring Hal 455,98 32279 5310 430600 200 101000
190288 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 815.24

1 654984 09/03/19 Guardol/Megaplex 815.24* 32275 5410 430840 200 101000
190289 02045 NAPA AUTQ PARTS 7379..53

1 121733 09/13/19 Weather Stripping 19.99 32272 5310 430600 200 101000

2 122790 10/02/19 RETURN-Weather Stripping =18.99 32272 5310 430600 200 101000

3 120954 08/28/19 Drill Bit/WD40/Gloves 48,88 32272 5210 430500 200 101000

4 122506 09/26/19 Connector 10.99 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

5 122403 08/25/19 Floor Dri 59.85 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

6 121680 09/12/19 Spout 3.69 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

7 122377 09/24/19 Lamp 7.40 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

8 122345 09/24/19 Power Steering Fluid 10.98 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

9 121577 09/10/19 Disp Gloves 25,98+ 32272 5410 430840 200 101000

10 120894 08/28/19 Drain Valve 85.58 32272 1000 430200 200 101000

11 120895 08/28/19 Filters 33.13 32272 1000 430200 200 101000
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12 120989 08/29/19 Shocks 214.76 32272 1000 460430 200 101000
13 121212 09/04/19 Filters/Floor Dri 34,81 32272 1000 430200 200 101000
14 121306 09/05/19 Air Freshener 6.98 32273 5410 430830 200 101000
15 121603 09/11/19 Filters 16.48 32273 1000 430200 200 101000
16 121366 09/06/19 Battery 103.12 32273 1000 430200 200 101000
17 121617 09/11/19 Filters 68.91 32273 1000 430200 200 101000
18 119314 08/02/19 Purple Power Car 5.99 32273 5410 430830 200 101000
190250 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 864.30
i 1909182680 09/18/19 Landfill Trust Qtly Fee-LF 439.84 5410 430870 300 101000
2 1909182680 09/18/19 Landfill Trust QtlyFee-LFO 424.46 5410 430870 300 101000
190291 00039 PETTY CASHIER 97..95
1 2865 09/05/19 Correa-Postage Reimbursement 29.10 5210 430500 300 101000
2 2866 09/23/19 TC C&R 9/1% Legal Filings 5425 1000 410550 300 101000
3 2866 09/23/19 TC CsR 9/19 Legal Filings 5.25 5210 430570 300 101000
4 2866 09/23/19 TC Cs&R 9/19 Legal Filings 5.25 5310 430670 300 101000
5 2866 09/23/19 TC C&R 9/19 Legal Filings 5.25 5410 430870 300 101000
6 2867 09/24/19 Roark-Postage Reimbursement T+B5 5210 430500 300 101000
190292 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 127.83
1 2567300880 10/01/19 Pump Oil/Funnel 9.71* 32290 5410 430840 200 101000
2 2567300011 09/10/19 Connectors/Stick-Cherry 12.48 32290 1000 430200 200 101000